August 2024

The Law Society of New South Wales

LIST OF CLERKS AND ASSOCIATES ON THE REGISTER OF ORDERS

Notice is hereby given that the Law Society of New South Wales currently maintains a

Register of Orders made by the:

+ Statutory Committee pursuant to s.40K of the Legal Practitioners Act 1898;
» Legal Profession Disciplinary Tribunal pursuant to s.120 of the Legal Profession Act

1987;

* Legal Services Tribunal pursuant to s.48| of the Legal Profession Act 1987 (as

amended);

» Administrative Decisions Tribunal pursuant to s.18(2) of the Legal Profession Act

2004,

* NSW Civil and Administrative Tribunal pursuant to s.18(2) of the Legal Profession Act

2004; and

* NSW Civil and Administrative Tribunal pursuant to s.119 of the Legal Profession

Uniform Law (NSW).

NAME OF FORMER CLERK

Aslan, Bassem

Barford, Hanora Jacqueline

Barnett, Susan Lee

Bartley, Robyn Margaretta

Bevan, Norman Hugh

Black, Frances (see entry under “Ross”)
Bonham, Samantha Jane

Bowler, Katherine Kirkpatrick (aka Kate)
Braham, Berkeley Allan Hardinge
Brincat, Lisa

Cardow, Neville

Chand, Harry (aka Harry Moon and
Harry Manik)

Chatterton, Terrence James

DATE
14.10.19

05.12.11
03.02.14

23.11.00
25.10.78

27.2.08
17.4.09
21.09.15
16.09.20

16.03.90

22.08.24

28.02.80

s.18(2)
5.18(2)
s.119
s.119

s.40K

s.119

s.40K



Claffey, Olga Evadne (a.k.a. Brunskill) 16.03.79 s.40K

Cregan, Wilson David 03.07.94 s.48l
Day, Benn Reginald 06.05.09 s.18(2)
De Veau, Michelle 17.02.12 s.18(2)
Dellosta, Vincent 05.03.91 s.120
Dick, Alan Richard 03.05.79 s.40K
Dimitrovski, Jackie 02.04.13 s.18(2)
Dominello, John Salvatore 15.12.83 s.40K
Dona, Noel 03.04.14 s.18(2)
Donnelly, Leo James 16.08.79 s.40K
Dunwoodie, lan Colin 26.12.03 s.48|
Flanagan, Michael James 10.11.87 s.40K
Gobert, Suzanne Maree 16.09.87 s.40K
Gollan, David Anthony 30.11.78 s.40K
Gregory, Warren John 04.02.80 s.40K
Harding, Phillip Hassett 25.09.89 s.40K
Henry, Colin James 07.02.83 s.40K
Hill, Patricia 24.10.89 s.120
Hughes, Margaret Ellen 17.09.13 s.18(2)
03.02.12 s.18(2)

Hutton, Rebecca Lea

(aka Rebecca Lea Taylor)

Ip, Eric Shu Wah 30.10.23 s. 119



Johns, Pauline Sheila 03.02.92 s.120

Kurland, Richard 30.10.89 s.120
Larkin, Gregory John 18.12.81 s.40K
Leahy, Ellen 25.11.93 s.120
Limbo, Arthur 10.06.98 s.48|
Luker, Tracey 08.07.97 s.48|
Mayo, Lesley Elizabeth 22.12.92 s.120
Marden, Robert John 17.04.90 s.40K
McCarthy, Jennifer Anne 20.05.05 s.48I
Melissari, Anthony 17.11.86 s.40K
Murphy, Danielle 11.02.97 s.48l
Nagib, Farah 21.05.13 s.18(2)
Nation, Adrian Denis 19.07.93 s.120
Needleman, Edith 28.02.80 s.40K
Parker, David Leonard 22.03.84 s.40K
Ponting, Richard Webster 11.06.81 s.40K
Rickard, Donna Louise 25.09.13 s.18(2)
Rock, Sharron Maree 21.05.83 s.40K
Rolleston, Colleen Mary 07.12.09 s.18(2)
Ross, Frances Ann (aka Frances Black)!  28.08.03 s.48|
Totman, Paul Ross 26.07.79 s.40K
Wilson, Robert Thomas 11.12.69 s.40K

L The Tribunal strongly recommends bearing in mind the finding made as to the respondent also utilising
the name "Frances Black" that the records of the Law Society be appropriately noted to reflect that
Frances Anne Ross is also known as Frances Black.



On 9 November 2020 Mr William Provis Warrick provided the President of the Law Society of
New South Wales and the Council of the Law Society of New South Wales with a written
undertaking, the terms of which are set out in Annexure A.



TO:

ANNEXURE A

Terms of undertaking provided by William Provis Warrick on 9 November 2020

The President and Council of the Law Society of New South Wales
170 Phillip Street
SYDNEY NSW 2000

I, William Provis Warrick, Armidale in the State of New South Wales, hereby undertake that
from the date of this undertaking | will:

1.

cease to be employed or paid in connection with the practice of law or to be involved in
the management of a law practice in New South Wales or in any other jurisdiction in
Australia.

not seek employment in any capacity in a law practice or allow myself to be employed
in any capacity within any law practice or by any legal practitioner in New South Wales
or in any other jurisdiction in Australia.

consent to not being a signatory to any account with an Authorised Deposit-Taking
institution operated by any legal practitioner or law practice in New South Wales or in
any other jurisdiction in Australia.

consent to the Council of the Law Society of New South Wales (Council) publishing on
the Register of Disqualified Persons the terms of this undertaking.

consent to the Council publishing in the Law Society Journal the terms of this
undertaking.

consent to the Council, NSW Legal Services Commissioner (Commissioner) and any
of their officers and employees disclosing the terms of this undertaking to such persons
or bodies as may make enquiry of them.

give my full cooperation and assistance to the Council and Commissioner to give effect
to this undertaking.

Signed by William Provis Warrick on

9 November 2020



