The Law Society of New South Wales

LIST OF CLERKS AND ASSOCIATES ON THE REGISTER OF ORDERS

Notice is hereby given that the Law Society of New South Wales currently maintains a Register of Orders made by the:

- Statutory Committee pursuant to s.40K of the Legal Practitioners Act 1898;
- Legal Profession Disciplinary Tribunal pursuant to s.120 of the Legal Profession Act 1987;
- Legal Services Tribunal pursuant to s.48l of the Legal Profession Act 1987 (as amended);
- Administrative Decisions Tribunal pursuant to s.18(2) of the Legal Profession Act 2004:
- NSW Civil and Administrative Tribunal pursuant to s.18(2) of the Legal Profession Act 2004; and
- NSW Civil and Administrative Tribunal pursuant to s.119 of the Legal Profession Uniform Law (NSW).

NAME OF FORMER CLERK	DATE	ORDER
Aslan, Bassem	14.10.19	s.119
Barford, Hanora Jacqueline	05.12.11	s.18(2)
Barnett, Susan Lee	03.02.14	s.18(2)
Bartley, Robyn Margaretta	23.11.00	s.48I
Bevan, Norman Hugh	25.10.78	s.40K
Black, Frances (see entry under "Ross")		
Bonham, Samantha Jane	27.2.08	s.18(2)
Bowler, Katherine Kirkpatrick (aka Kate)	17.4.09	s.18(2)
Braham, Berkeley Allan Hardinge	21.09.15	s.119
Brincat, Lisa	16.09.20	s.119
Cardow, Neville	16.03.90	s.40K
Chand, Harry (aka Harry Moon and Harry Manik)	22.08.24	s.119
Chatterton, Terrence James	28.02.80	s.40K

Claffey, Olga Evadne (a.k.a. Brunskill)	16.03.79	s.40K
Cregan, Wilson David	03.07.94	s.48I
Day, Benn Reginald	06.05.09	s.18(2)
De Veau, Michelle	17.02.12	s.18(2)
Dellosta, Vincent	05.03.91	s.120
Dick, Alan Richard	03.05.79	s.40K
Dimitrovski, Jackie	02.04.13	s.18(2)
Dominello, John Salvatore	15.12.83	s.40K
Dona, Noel	03.04.14	s.18(2)
Donnelly, Leo James	16.08.79	s.40K
Dunwoodie, Ian Colin	26.12.03	s.48I
Flanagan, Michael James	10.11.87	s.40K
Gobert, Suzanne Maree	16.09.87	s.40K
Gollan, David Anthony	30.11.78	s.40K
Gregory, Warren John	04.02.80	s.40K
Harding, Phillip Hassett	25.09.89	s.40K
Henry, Colin James	07.02.83	s.40K
Hill, Patricia	24.10.89	s.120
Hughes, Margaret Ellen	17.09.13	s.18(2)
Hutton, Rebecca Lea	03.02.12	s.18(2)
(aka Rebecca Lea Taylor)		
lp, Eric Shu Wah	30.10.23	s. 119

Johns, Pauline Sheila	03.02.92	s.120
Kurland, Richard	30.10.89	s.120
Larkin, Gregory John	18.12.81	s.40K
Leahy, Ellen Limbo, Arthur	25.11.93 10.06.98	s.120 s.48I
Luker, Tracey	08.07.97	s.48I
Mayo, Lesley Elizabeth	22.12.92	s.120
Marden, Robert John	17.04.90	s.40K
McCarthy, Jennifer Anne	20.05.05	s.48I
Melissari, Anthony	17.11.86	s.40K
Murphy, Danielle	11.02.97	s.48I
Nagib, Farah	21.05.13	s.18(2)
Nation, Adrian Denis	19.07.93	s.120
Needleman, Edith	28.02.80	s.40K
Parker, David Leonard	22.03.84	s.40K
Ponting, Richard Webster	11.06.81	s.40K
Rickard, Donna Louise	25.09.13	s.18(2)
Rock, Sharron Maree	21.05.83	s.40K
Rolleston, Colleen Mary	07.12.09	s.18(2)
Ross, Frances Ann (aka Frances Black) ¹	28.08.03	s.48I
Totman, Paul Ross	26.07.79	s.40K
Wilson, Robert Thomas	11.12.69	s.40K

¹ The Tribunal strongly recommends bearing in mind the finding made as to the respondent also utilising the name "Frances Black" that the records of the Law Society be appropriately noted to reflect that Frances Anne Ross is also known as Frances Black.

On 9 November 2020 Mr William Provis Warrick provided the President of the Law Society of New South Wales and the Council of the Law Society of New South Wales with a written undertaking, the terms of which are set out in Annexure A.

ANNEXURE A

Terms of undertaking provided by William Provis Warrick on 9 November 2020

TO:

The President and Council of the Law Society of New South Wales 170 Phillip Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

I, William Provis Warrick, Armidale in the State of New South Wales, hereby undertake that from the date of this undertaking I will:

- 1. cease to be employed or paid in connection with the practice of law or to be involved in the management of a law practice in New South Wales or in any other jurisdiction in Australia.
- 2. not seek employment in any capacity in a law practice or allow myself to be employed in any capacity within any law practice or by any legal practitioner in New South Wales or in any other jurisdiction in Australia.
- 3. consent to not being a signatory to any account with an Authorised Deposit-Taking institution operated by any legal practitioner or law practice in New South Wales or in any other jurisdiction in Australia.
- 4. consent to the Council of the Law Society of New South Wales (Council) publishing on the Register of Disqualified Persons the terms of this undertaking.
- 5. consent to the Council publishing in the Law Society Journal the terms of this undertaking.
- 6. consent to the Council, NSW Legal Services Commissioner (Commissioner) and any of their officers and employees disclosing the terms of this undertaking to such persons or bodies as may make enquiry of them.
- 7. give my full cooperation and assistance to the Council and Commissioner to give effect to this undertaking.

Signed by William Provis Warrick on

9 November 2020